
Oregon ACDA/OMEA/OSAA Certified Choral Adjudicator List -- 2024
Revised October 2024 – Please direct questions about the list to John Baker, johnbakerchoir@gmail.com

Last Name First Name City
Origi
nal
Date

Through
Academic
Year

Experience Phone E-Mail

Babb Sandra Corvallis, OR 2017 28/29 HS MS Coll 813-833-1566 msslbabb@yahoo.com
Baker Sandy Milwaukie, OR 2009 28/29 HS MS 503.891.0683 bakerskay@gmail.com
Baker John Milwaukie, OR 1989 28/29 HS MS 503.515.4453 johnbakerchoir@gmail.com

Bamford Tara Portland, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS 480-710-7450 tara.bamford@gmail.com
bamfordt@loswego.k12.or.us

Barbara Sam Portland, OR 2018 29/30 HS MS Coll 503.539.5411
971.722.7678

swbarbara@gmail.com
Samuel.barbara@pcc.edu

Bemrose Jordan Hermiston, OR 2023 28/29 MS HS 503-428-4150 jordan.bemrose@gmail.com
jordan.bemrose@hermiston.org

Bohart Karen Portland, OR 2016 26/27 HS MS 971.678.2983 kbohart@pps.net
Brown Delee Salem, OR 2019 23/24 MS Elem 503.399-2110

503.881-6334
daviddelee@hotmail.com
brown_delee@salkeiz.k12.or.us

Brown David Salem, OR 2019 23/24 HS 503.580-0710 daviddelee@hotmail.com
Bull Tina Portland, OR 1997 24/25 HS MS Coll 503-504-6707 tinamariebull@gmail.com
Burtis Kerry Salem, OR 2005 28/29 HS MS Coll 503-428-4831 kburtis@aol.com

kerry.burtis@chemeketa.edu
Campbell Bill Tigard, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS 503-840-8232 wpcampbell@gmail.com

bill.campbell@loswego.k12.or.us
Christensen Russ Corvallis, OR 2002 26/27 HS MS Coll 503.363.3699 christensenruss124@gmail.com

Cox John Portland, OR 2024 29/30 HS Coll 920-319-6333 johnkcox@gmail.com
Cunnington Melissa Milton Freewater,

OR
2019 23/24 HS 509.520-5467

541.938-5591
melcunnington39@gmail.com
cunningtonm@miltfree.k12.or.us

De Lyser David Portland, OR 2012 26/27 Coll 503.943.7382 delyser@up.edu
Deitz Helen Portland, OR 2009 23/24 HS MS 971.998.7898 helendeitz@me.com

Dunham Aubrey Salem, OR 2024 29/30 HS MS 815-228-4853 dunhamaubrey@gmail.com
Duvic April Vancouver, WA 2014 29/30 HS MS Coll 360.798.1893 aduvic798@gmail.com
Elliott Kay Portland, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS 503-939-0385 kay.elizabeth.elliott@gmail.com

elliottk@wlwv.k12.or.us
Foley Eric SE Salem, OR 2015 24/25 HS MS Coll 816.516.1679 efoley@corban.edu
Fox Will Tigard, OR 2013 26/27 HS MS Coll 503.750.7179 wff1961@gmail.com
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fox@wchsonline.org
Frasier Michael La Grande, OR 1999 28/29 HS MS Coll 541.910.1149 mfrasier86@gmail.com
French Paul Ashford, OR 1993 23/24 Coll MS 541.552.6532 french@sou.edu
Gaddis Debra Roseburg, OR 2013 29/30 HS MS 541.733.6218 debra.gaddis@umpua.edu

dkgaddis1953@charter.net
Gibbs Karen Roseburg, OR 2007 29/30 HS MS 541.643.0353 rimsky003@gmail.com
Glaze Debbie Portland, OR 1994 26/27 HS Coll 503.725.3155 glazed@pdx.edu
Graber Ken North Bend OR 2002 29/30 HS MS 541.808.1596 kgraberj@gmail.com
Green Katy Forest Grove, OR 2024 29/30 HS MS Coll 931-801-1623 kgreen@pacificu.edu
Green Margaret Vancouver, WA 2008 29/30 HS MS Coll 360.314.8859 mags.green@gmail.co

Guillaume Sydney Portland, OR 2019 23/24 Composer/Clinician 818.836-0722 sydney@sydneyguillaume.com

Heald Jason Roseburg, OR 2005 26/27 Coll 541.440.4693 jason.heald@umpqua.edu
Heinen Jonah Lakewood, WA 2023 26/27 HS Coll 320-291-1465 jonah.heinen@gmail.com

jheinen@pugetsound.edu
Hollingsworth Kathleen Gladstone, OR 2015 29/30 Church HS Co 415-533-1872 Kathleen.hollingsworth@clackamas.edu

Hudkins Claire Salem, OR 2023 28/29 HS Coll 513-833-1758 claire.hudkins@gmail.com
hudkinsc@mail.wou.edu

Hughes J. Edmund Eugene, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS Coll 602-615-0249 jedmundhughes@gmail.com
Iverson Mikkel Vancouver, WA 2023 26/27 MS HS Coll 360-635-1681 mikkeliverson@yahoo.com
Jarboe Doree Portland, OR 1990 28/29 HS MS Coll 503.292.8820 d.jarboe@comcast.net
Johnson Amber Moses Lake, WA 2023 28/29 MS HS 702-715-6591 amberjojohnson@gmail.com

ambjohnson@mlsd161.org
Kercher Jennifer Salem, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS 503-949-8396 jenkercher@yahoo.com

kercher_jennifer@salkeiz.k12.or.us
Klemme Paul Salem, OR 1997 29/30 Coll 503.490.8874 halepk@frontier.com
Kuehn Bernie Hillsboro, OR 1989 23/24 HS MS Coll 503.628.3077 kuehnb@upwardaccess.com
Lee Allison West Linn, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS 503-308-3529 allison.renae.lee@gmail.com

leea@wlwv.k12.or.us
Lemieux Gerald Klamath Falls, OR 1998 26/27 HS MS 541.884.7184 gclemieux@charter.net
Lockwood Erika Milwaukie, OR 2016 26/27 HS MS 503.358.8003 lockwoode@nclack.k12.or.us

Long Wallace Salem, OR 1987 26/27 Coll HS 503.302.7824 wlongjr@willamette.edu
Maunu Chris Beaverton, OR 2024 29/30 HS MS Coll 303-842-6845 chrismaunu@pacificyouthchoir.org

McConnell Kimberly TX 1994 23/24 HS MS Coll 541.543.6770 mcConnell_kimberly@salkeiz.k12.or.us
Miller Mia Portland, OR 2018 26/27 HS MS 503.502.2466

503.780.1675
miahallmiller@gmail.com
pacificyouth@aol.com

Ocampo Raymund Albany, OR 2016 29/30 HS MS Coll 513.490.9585 ocampor@linnbenton.edu
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Patterson Aubrey Milwaukie, OR 2014 29/30 HS MS Coll 541.659.4681 aubrey@orsingers.org
Pederson Robin Dayton, OR 2008 29/30 HS MS 503.435.0816 rypchoir@yahoo.com
Peter Steven Oceanside, OR 1990 26/27 HS MS Coll 503.281.2474 stevepeter1951@gmail.com

Philippson Georgina Vancouver, WA 2008 29/30 HS MS Coll 360.609.7146 Georgina.Philippson@gmail.com
Raven Morris Coty Portland, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS Coll 512-658-1694 Cotyraven88@gmail.com

coty2@pdx.edu
Reddan James Yakima, WA 2009 29/30 HS MS Coll 702.533.3423 James.Reddan@cwu.edu

jmrmusic124@aol.com
Reiter Janet Yacolt, WA 2002 29/30 HS MS Coll 360.904.1339 janetlreiter@gmail.com
Reppert Mark Medford, OR 2005 26/27 HS MS 541.690.552 markreppert@gmail.com
Retallack Diane Eugene, OR 1990 26/27 HS Coll 541.517.6609 d.retallack@comcast.net
Rikli Anna Beaverton, OR 2018 29/30 HS MS 541.556.7563 anna_rikli@beaverton.k12.or.us
Sabino Jason Beaverton, OR 2018 26/27 HS MS 714.249.0196 Erick.jason.sabino@gmail.com

Schroeder Amber Gresham, OR 2019 26/27 HS MS 503.789-8753
503.258-4940

amberschroeder22@gmail.com
schroeder4@gresham.k12.or.us

Scott Mike Pasco, WA 2018 28/29 HS MS Coll 541.953.2328 Mike.stone.scott@gmail.com
mlscott@columbiabasin.edu

Song Anna McMinnville, OR 2012 23/24 HS MS Coll 503.883.2406 asong@linfield.edu
Sperry Ethan Portland, OR 2011 26/27 HS Coll 503.381.7822 esperry@pdx.edu
Spicer Donna Roseburg, OR 2018 26/ 27 HS MS Coll 541-430-8485 donna.spicer@umpqua.pdu
Stearns Eric St. Helens, OR 2016 26/27 HS MS Coll 503.899.9890 stearnse1@gmail.com
Steele Rebecca Oregon City, OR 2017 26/27 HS MS 971.533.5085 beckster7@frontier.com
Stenson Carol Salem, OR 2011 26/27 HS MS Coll 503.999.7623 roncarols@yahoo.com
Taylor Kendra Eugene, OR 2023 28/29 HS Coll 541-301-3636

503-838-8802
kendra.marie.taylor@gmail.com
taylork@mail.wou.edu

Thompson Stephen Portland, OR 2019 23/24 HS MS Coll 978.968-0747 tzagin74@yahoo.com
Tuomi Scott Forest Grove, OR 2004 26/27 Coll 503.780.7354 tuomismusic@gmail.com
Violette Hannah Baker City, OR 2020 24/25 HS MS Church

Comm Comp
541. 524.2600
541.403.4618

hannahv1204@gmail.com
hannah.violette@bakersd.org

Voorhies Julia Tualatin, OR 2018 22/23 HS MS 503.888.1899
503.785.8900

juliavoorhies@gmail.com;
Julia.voorhies@orecity.k12.or.us

Warner Danielle Newberg, OR 2017 26/27 HS MS Coll 509.760.0726 dwarner@georgefox.edu
Wongprom Nalthita Portland, OR 2023 26/27 MS HS Coll 971-601-6813 nalthita@pdx.edu

nalthita.wongprom@gmail.com
Wordelman Peter LaGrande, OR 1995 28/29 HS Coll 541-910-1066 pwordelm@eou.edu

Zielke Steven Corvallis, OR 2000 24/25 HS MS Coll 541.737.5584
541.981.1778

szielke@oregonstate.edu
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NOTE: *Certified adjudicators must attend an Oregon ACDA Certifying Workshop at least once every five years in order to maintain their certification. They must
also maintain active ACDA membership. A grace period, per Oregon ACDA rules (OR ACDA board meeting, February 2019) will no longer be granted. Failure
to recertify in the “renew year” will result in a lack of recertification the following year. Certification is good for an entire academic year (OR ACDA board
meeting, January 2020).

For more information about this list or the certification process for Oregon choral adjudicators, contact John Baker, Oregon ACDA Adjudication Chair.
johnbakerchoir@gmail.com 503-515-4453
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